RESOLUTION 2024-223
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
CHATHAM AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE
CONTRACT WITH DENVILLE LINE PAINTING, INC. FOR THE

RIVER ROAD AND MT VERNON AVE ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT (2024
MUNICIPAL AID)

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the .Township of Chatham awarded a contract
to Denville Line Painting, Inc. through the 2024 Morris County Cooperative Pricing Council for
the River Road and Mt Vernon Ave Road Resurfacing Project (2024 Municipal Aid) in the
amount of $6,486.00, and; A‘

WHEREAS, the contracted work was performed and completed by Denville Line
Painting, Inc. in October 2024 and;

WHEREAS, the as-built amount completed and billed by Denville Line Painting, Inc. is
$6,830.99, an increase of $344.99 from the awarded contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the
Township of Chatham, County of Morris, State of New Jersey that it hereby approves a final

Change Order No. the ﬁﬁal Contract amount to $6,830.99

Adopted: November 12, 2024 TOWNSHIP

Attest: X P /( : ;
Teen Fr B ‘
/ i X Q/\G?FM/ ‘ G/St)ce\y Ewald, Mayor
j{egory J. , Clerk /




